1. Launch new benchmark RMB derivatives

2. Offer new OTC Clear products

3. Explore Bond Connect

1. Expand product complex in London and Hong Kong

2. “Financialise” the LME

3. “Physicalise” the Mainland market

4. Pursue “Commodities Connect” with Mainland

1. Upgrade core systems

2. Consolidate data centres and leverage Mainland

Technology Centre

3. Enhance market microstructure

1. Grow core listing franchise

2. Expand mutual connectivity, launch “Primary Connect”

3. Expand our derivatives product suites

EQUITIES

FIC

COMMODITIES

PLATFORM /

MICRO-

STRUCTURE

 Listing Reforms

 Shenzhen Connect, Connect enhancements

 Investor ID for Northbound

 A shares index inclusion

 New products (L&I, MSCI AXJ Futures, SSF&O)

 Bond Connect + enhancements

 Pilot T-bond futures

 New currency pairs, options

 Cross-currency swaps, client clearing

 LME Strategic Pathway delivery

 Qianhai Mercantile Exchange

 LMEprecious

 Hong Kong gold futures

 OTP-Cash, Genium 4

 Hedge exemption, position limit

 After-hours enhancements

 VCM, CAS, Pre-trade Risk Management

 Innovation Lab

16

Q & A

17

Agenda

2

1 2018 Highlights

HKEX Group Financial Review

Strategic Milestones Achieved in 2016-18 3

Appendix 4

18

Financial Highlights – Income Statement

($ million, unless stated otherwise) 2018

% of Revenue &

Other Income 2017

% of Revenue &

Other Income Y-o-Y Change

Results

Revenue and other income 15,867  100% 13,180 100% 20%

Operating expenses (4,110) (26%) (3,566) (27%) 15%

EBITDA 11,757  74% 9,614 73% 22%

Depreciation and amortisation (762) (5%) (858) (7%) -11%

Operating profit 10,995 69% 8,756 66% 26%

Finance costs and share of profits less losses of

joint ventures
(112) (1%) (146) (1%) -23%

Profit before taxation 10,883  68% 8,610 65% 26%

Taxation (1,592) (10%) (1,255) (9%) 27%

Loss attributable to non-controlling interests 21  0% 49  0% -57%

Profit attributable to HKEX shareholders 9,312  58% 7,404 56% 26%

Basic earnings per share (HK$) $7.50 $6.03 24%

Headline ADT on the Stock Exchange $107.4 bn $88.2 bn  22%

Capex $988 m $788 m 25%

19

Performance by Operating Segment

(1) % Share of Group EBITDA (including Corporate Items)

$ million
 Cash

Equity

 Equity &

Financial

Derivatives

Commodities
 Clearing

 Platform and

Infrastructure

 Corporate

Items

Group

2018

Group

2017

Revenue and other income 3,855 3,503 1,415 6,168 678 248  15,867  13,180

   % of Group Total 24% 22% 9% 39% 4% 2% 100% 100%

Operating expenses (584) (573) (717) (812) (170) (1,254) (4,110) (3,566)

EBITDA 3,271 2,930 698 5,356 508 (1,006) 11,757 9,614

   % of Group Total (1) 28% 25% 6% 46% 4% (9%) 100% 100%

   EBITDA margin 85% 84% 49% 87% 75% N/A 74% 73%

Depreciation and

amortisation
(82) (71) (298) (193) (37) (81) (762) (858)

Finance costs - - - (38) - (76) (114) (134)

Share of profits less losses

of joint ventures
10 (8) - - - - 2 (12)

Profit before taxation 3,199 2,851 400 5,125 471 (1,163) 10,883 8,610

20

1,116 1,069

181 193

139 153

1,436 1,415

1,498
2,462

505

822

186

210
6

9
2,195

3,503

1,954 2,386

828
899 490
496

91
74

3,363
3,855

Drivers of Trading and Clearing Revenue

Cash Equity

Trading fees & tariffs  from  ADT

Listing fees  due to  listed companies

and record IPOs

Trading fees  due to  ADT of DWs,

CBBCs & warrants, record derivatives

ADV and  proportion of higher fee

products (3)

Listing fees  due to record newly listed

DWs and CBBCs

Trading fees  from fee discounts on

short-dated and medium-dated carries,

which outweighed the impact of

chargeable ADV

Clearing fees  due to  HK ADT but

partly offset by LMEC fee discounts

Net investment income